পশ্চিমবঙ্গ पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

Memorandum of Understanding on Academic Cooperation Between

Katwa College, Katwa, Purba Bardhaman, West Bengal, 713130, India. And

Sripat Singh College, Jiaganj, Murshidabad, Pin-742123, W.B., India.

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is made on 05th Febuary, 2024,

Katwa College(Govt. Aided), Katwa, Purba Bardhaman, Bengal, 713130, India

Sripat Singh College, Jiaganj, Murshidabad, Pin-742123, W.B., India. Katwa College, UGC approved, 2nd cycle NAAC accredited College, affiliated under The University of Burdwan. The college is a Govt. aided, having its own campus at Katwa, Purba Bardhaman, West Bengal, 713130, India.

The college is a represented by its Principal Dr. Nirmalendu Sarkar, hereinafter referred to as the FIRST PARTY (Which term or expression shall unless excluded by or repugnant to the context be deemed to mean and include its successor in office, representatives, administrators and assigns) OF THE ONE PART.

On the other hand Sripat Singh College (Govt. Sponsored), Jiaganj, Murshidabad, Pin-742123, W.B., India, UGC approved, re-accredited by 2nd cycle NAAC accredited College, affiliated under The University of Kalyani, having its own campus represented by its Principal Dr. Kamal Krishna Sarkar, hereinafter referred to as the SECOND PARTY (Which term or expression shall unless excluded by or repugnant to the context be deemed to mean and include its successor in office, representatives, administrators assigns) OF THE OTHER PART.

KATWA COLLEGE

DR. KAMAL KRISHNA SARKAR **Principal**

Srinat Singh College

DR. KAMAL KRISHNA SARKAR

Principal
KATWA COLLEGE

* pegel

Colle

WHERE AS, both Parties wish to collaborate and cooperate forth betterment of academic facilities and the advancement of education.

NOW, THE REFORE, inconsideration of the premises and mutual promises contained herein, First Party and Second Party hereby agree as follows:

OBJECTIVES:

The objectives of this MOU are:

- a) To promote academic excellence and innovation in education;
- b) To facilitate the sharing of academic resources between the two institutions;
- c) To collaborate in the development of new educational programs and initiatives;
- d) To Share information and expertise in areas of mutual interest.

AREAS OF COOPERATION:

First Party and Second Party will cooperate in the following areas:

- a) Sharing of academic resources such as libraries, laboratories and teaching
- b) Joint research projects and academic publications;
- c) Exchange of faculty, staff, and students;
- d) Joint academic conferences and seminars;
- e) Collaborative programme development and delivery,
- f) Add On and Certificate Courses, g) Environmental Issues,
- h) Career Counseling and Employability Guidance,
- i) Games and Sports and Cultural activities.

IMPLEMENTATION:

To implement this MOU, First Party and Second Party will:

- a) Appoint a liaison officer from each institution to facilitate communication and cooperation;
- b) Establish working committees to oversee and implement specific areas of cooperation;
- c) Hold regular meeting to review progress and identify new areas of cooperation;
- d) Collaborate on grant proposals and funding opportunities to support joint projects and initiatives.

DURATION AND TERMINATION:

This MOU shall be effective for a period of 5 years from the date of signing. Either party may terminate this MOU upon written notice to the other party.

MODIFICATIONS:

This MOU may be modified or amended at any time by mutual agreement of both parties in writing.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, the Parties have executed this MOU on the date and year first above written. This MOU shall be executed in duplicate, with each party receiving an original signed copy.

SIGNATURE OF THE FIRST PARTY

Nochles

Position: Principal Date:

Col

Principal

KATWA COLLEGE

WITNESS

Coordinator IQAC Katwa College SIGNATURE OF THE SECOND PART

Position DR. KAMAL KRISHNA SARK Date: Principal

Sripat Singh College Jjaganj, Murshidabad

WITNESS

Sripat Singh Co 'ege Jiaganj, Murshicabad